KILDARE COUNTY COUNCIL PURCHASE ORDERS OVER €20,000 - QUARTER 1 2018

NAME AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
ADVANCED MAINTENANCE & ENERGY LTD 21,903.00 Electrical Works
AECOM lIreland Limited 77,490.00 Construction Costs
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD 48,821.62 Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD 63,259.18 Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD 87,610.12 Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD 58,051.68 Utility Charges
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD 26,201.90 Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD 25,433.50 Parking Enforcement
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited 46,840.00 Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited 45,507.00 Construction Costs
BRIAN FITZHARRIS JNR 62,283.00 Construction Costs
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD 268,850.00 Construction Costs
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD 131,100.00 Construction Costs
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD 182,400.00 Construction Costs
Daniel Bermudez 70,000.00 CCTV Equipment
DERMOT CASEY TREE CARE LTD 51,074.70 Tree Surgery
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD 514,721.11 Construction Costs
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD 501,900.44 Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD 72,639.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD 37,800.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD 32,720.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD 38,050.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD 54,150.00 Construction Costs
GENERAL PAINTS T/A COLORTREND 27,060.00 General Building Work
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. 29,552.50 Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. 70,423.12 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD 171,669.30 Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN 45,489.00 Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN 88,728.00 Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN 36,869.00 Construction Costs

ay dh dh dh dh dh M dh dh A dh dh dh dh dh dh dh A dh dh M dh b dh dh M th dh dh h



IARNROD EIREANN

IARNROD EIREANN
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IPB INSURANCE

IPB INSURANCE
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IPB INSURANCE
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IPB INSURANCE
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IPB INSURANCE

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

JOHN & MOYA BOYLE

JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD
JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD
KILGALLEN & PARTNERS

KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD

KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LISNEY LIMITED

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

MANGUARD PLUS LTD

Martin Contracting Services Ltd
McGOVERN PLANT HIRE & HAULAGE
Metropolitan Workshop
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36,788.00
40,374.00
46,449.92
47,063.00
42,338.92
88,728.00
196,234.50
26,040.69
20,862.61
22,033.99
74,088.00
345,882.77
253,581.41
48,610.46
229,187.09
37,405.06
30,063.88
37,500.00
37,615.14
29,494.50
88,160.00
22,895.46
25,291.88
93,717.50
203,603.23
23,240.00
57,907.88
28,872.43
28,872.43
28,872.43
23,449.27
147,609.46
47,355.00

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Insurance
Insurance
Insurance
Insurance
Insurance
Insurance
Insurance
Insurance
Insurance

Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Rent

General Building Work
General Building Work

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Security

Security

Security
Construction Costs
Plant Hire
Professional Fees



MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD
Midland Contracting Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Palmerstown Lodge Hotel

Palmerstown Lodge Hotel

PEAK CONSTRUCTION LTD

PMS PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD
PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD

PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

SIAC COLAS JV

SIAC COLAS JV

SIDHEAN TEO

SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA

VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
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20,000.00
50,000.00
135,649.93
28,115.00
23,535.00
44,424.20
56,412.14
24,360.00
24,145.00
32,381.25
27,079.68
82,923.24
20,000.00
20,000.00
241,323.51
69,096.76
22,208.00
48,485.00
28,641.00
23,932.00
38,441.00
30,129.92
23,742.08
602,079.20
608,885.92
41,441.12
36,900.00
98,708.73
31,404.16
33,305.94
59,823.32
22,220.74
23,532.06

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work
Emergency Accomodation
Emergency Accomodation
Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Fire Service Supplies

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Utility Charges

Utility Charges



VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD
Work Rest Play Interiors Ltd

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED
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95,044.05
38,026.15
24,323.34
36,773.14
92,053.13
76,147.54
30,160.04
88,998.45
76,354.00
122,527.48
32,858.53
122,527.48
32,858.53
122,527.48
32,858.53
9,196,149.85

Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Construction Costs
Equipment Purchase
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees



