KILDARE COUNTY COUNCIL PURCHASE ORDERS OVER €20,000 - QUARTER 1 2018

NAME	AMOUN	Т	DESCRIPTION
ADVANCED MAINTENANCE & ENERGY LTD	€	21,903.00	Electrical Works
AECOM Ireland Limited	€	77,490.00	Construction Costs
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	•	Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	63,259.18	Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	87,610.12	Utility Charges
AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	58,051.68	Utility Charges
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	26,201.90	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	25,433.50	Parking Enforcement
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	46,840.00	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	45,507.00	Construction Costs
BRIAN FITZHARRIS JNR	€	62,283.00	Construction Costs
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD	€	268,850.00	Construction Costs
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD	€	131,100.00	Construction Costs
C & A EXCAVATIONS (IRL) LTD	€	182,400.00	Construction Costs
Daniel Bermudez	€	70,000.00	CCTV Equipment
DERMOT CASEY TREE CARE LTD	€	51,074.70	Tree Surgery
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€	514,721.11	Construction Costs
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€	501,900.44	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	72,639.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	37,800.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	32,720.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	38,050.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	54,150.00	Construction Costs
GENERAL PAINTS T/A COLORTREND	€	27,060.00	General Building Work
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	29,552.50	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	70,423.12	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	171,669.30	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	45,489.00	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	88,728.00	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	36,869.00	Construction Costs

IARNROD EIREANN	€	36,788.00	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	40,374.00	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	46,449.92	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	47,063.00	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	42,338.92	Construction Costs
IARNROD EIREANN	€	88,728.00	Construction Costs
IPB INSURANCE	€	196,234.50	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€	26,040.69	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€	20,862.61	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€	22,033.99	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€	74,088.00	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€	345,882.77	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€	253,581.41	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€	48,610.46	Insurance
IPB INSURANCE	€	229,187.09	Insurance
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	37,405.06	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	30,063.88	Utility Charges
JOHN & MOYA BOYLE	€	37,500.00	Rent
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	37,615.14	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€	29,494.50	General Building Work
JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	88,160.00	Construction Costs
JOHN SOMERS CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	22,895.46	Construction Costs
KILGALLEN & PARTNERS	€	25,291.88	Professional Fees
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€	93,717.50	Construction Costs
KN NETWORK SERVICES LTD	€	203,603.23	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	23,240.00	Construction Costs
LISNEY LIMITED	€	57,907.88	Professional Fees
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	28,872.43	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	28,872.43	Security
MANGUARD PLUS LTD	€	28,872.43	Security
Martin Contracting Services Ltd	€	23,449.27	Construction Costs
McGOVERN PLANT HIRE & HAULAGE	€	147,609.46	Plant Hire
Metropolitan Workshop	€	47,355.00	Professional Fees

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	20,000.00	Construction Costs
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	50,000.00	Construction Costs
Midland Contracting Ltd	€	135,649.93	Construction Costs
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	28,115.00	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	23,535.00	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	44,424.20	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	56,412.14	General Building Work
Palmerstown Lodge Hotel	€	24,360.00	Emergency Accomodation
Palmerstown Lodge Hotel	€	24,145.00	Emergency Accomodation
PEAK CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	32,381.25	Construction Costs
PMS PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD	€	27,079.68	Road Maintenance/ Construction
PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	82,923.24	Construction Costs
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€	20,000.00	Office Supplies
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€	<u>.</u>	Office Supplies
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	241,323.51	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	69,096.76	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROBERT OWENS	€	22,208.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	48,485.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	28,641.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	23,932.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€	38,441.00	Construction Costs
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	30,129.92	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	•	Professional Fees
SIAC COLAS JV	€	602,079.20	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV	€	608,885.92	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIDHEAN TEO	€	41,441.12	Fire Service Supplies
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€	36,900.00	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€	98,708.73	Professional Fees
SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ (IRELAND) LIMITED T/A JACOBS	€	31,404.16	Professional Fees
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd	€	33,305.94	Professional Fees
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€	•	Road Maintenance/ Construction
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	22,220.74	Utility Charges
VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	23,532.06	Utility Charges

	VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	95,044.05	Utility Charges
•	VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	38,026.15	Utility Charges
•	VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	24,323.34	Utility Charges
	VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	36,773.14	Utility Charges
	VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	92,053.13	Utility Charges
•	VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	76,147.54	Utility Charges
•	VIRIDIAN ENERGY LTD T/A ENERGIA	€	30,160.04	Utility Charges
	WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	88,998.45	Construction Costs
	Work Rest Play Interiors Ltd	€	76,354.00	Equipment Purchase
	WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	122,527.48	Professional Fees
	WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	32,858.53	Professional Fees
	WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	122,527.48	Professional Fees
	WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	32,858.53	Professional Fees
	WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	122,527.48	Professional Fees
	WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	32,858.53	Professional Fees
		€	9,196,149.85	